

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17744/2010

C.I.T-V,NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANEM COAL MINES LTD.
WITH SLP(C) NO. 18557-18558 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22850 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25593 of 2011
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate-on-Record, Mr. Bhargava V. Desai accepts notice for all the respondents in all the matters.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to provide him full set of pleadings against proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record to avoid issuance of further notice.

Item No.24 -2-

Respondents may file vakalatnama and counter affidavit before the next date.

List again on 2.12.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR