

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17744/2010

C.I.T-V,NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANEM COAL MINES LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 18557-18558 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 22850 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25593 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 02/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms Tessy Varghese, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.
Mr Avijit Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, ADv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Avijit Bhushan appearing on
behalf of Mr B.V.Desai, Advocate-on-record clarifies that

they are appearing for the respondent in SLP(C) No. 22850
and 25593 of 2011. In rest of the Slps, the ld. Advocate,

Mr K.V.Mohan is appearing for the respondents.

-2-

Item No.24

Petitioner has to comply with the order dated
17.10.2011 regarding service of copies upon the concerned
Advocates and filing of acknowledgment on record on or
before 15.12.2011. If not complied, list before the Hon'ble

Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If done, respondent may file counter affidavit before
13.1.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj