

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17744/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2009 in ITA No.639/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

C.I.T-V,NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANEM COAL MINES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.18557-18558 of 2011
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.22850 of 2011
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No. 25593 of 2011
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.932 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurab Banerji,ASG.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. R.M. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Reena Singh,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Raghavan,Adv.
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan,Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag these appeals with Civil Appeal No.2394 of 2011

arising out of S.L.P. (C) No.27751 of 2009.

Parties to complete their pleading within eight weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Satija]
Court Master