

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C).....CC NO(S).  
8488/2014(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 17/07/2012  
IN ITA NO. 1238/2011 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CIT-V DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NTPC SAIL POWER COMPANY PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND C/DELAY IN REFILEING  
SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 31/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RHeard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused  
the relevant material.Issue notice on application seeking condonation of  
delay as well as in the Special Leave Petition.[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER[RENU DIWAN]  
COURT MASTER