

SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 29735 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for condonation of delay in Re-filing Special Leave Petition)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

NTPC SAIL POWER COMPANY PVT. LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31<sup>st</sup> October, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

**"Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.**

**Issue notice on application seeking condonation of delay as well as in the Special Leave Petition."**

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice was issued on 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2014 to the Sole Respondent through Registered A.D. Mr. R. B. Hathikhanavala, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Counter affidavit on behalf of the said sole Respondent. The same has been included in the SLP paper books.

Service of Notice is Complete.

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"The matter falls under the complete category.**

**Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules."**

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED THIS THE 20TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. R.B. Hathikhanawala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR