

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
20764/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2014  
in ITA No. 572/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New  
Delhi)

INDIAN VACCINES CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-IV, NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 13/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Rana Prashant, Adv.  
Mr. P.R. Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing proof of depositing the cost is  
condoned.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER