

SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 29735 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for condonation of delay in Re-filing Special Leave Petition)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

NTPC SAIL POWER COMPANY PVT. LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23rd February, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order: -

"Delay condoned.

List the matter for final disposal in the month of July, 2015.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the matter is covered by the earlier orders of this Court. He may file copies of such orders within two weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may also be filed within two weeks."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant for the above order Counsel for the Respondent has filed. Compilation of Judgment. Copy of the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed Rejoinder Affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 1ST DAY OF JULY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. R.B. Hathi Khanewala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR