

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15304/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2014 in ITA No. 572`/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

INDIAN VACCINES CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-IV, NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Salil Aggarwal,, Adv.  
Mr. Rana Prashant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal No.2394 of 2011 - 'I.T. Officer, New Delhi v. Indian Oil Panipat Power Consortium Limited', Civil Appeal No.6274 of 2012 - 'CIV-V Vs. Panem Coal Mines Limited' and C.A. No.6277 of 2012 - 'Commissioner of Income Tax, Delhi v. Petronet LNG Limited' and other connected SLPs.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Suman Jain)  
Court Master